
Broughton Fall Sports Tryout Information 

2022-23 

 

FOOTBALL: 

 Contact: Coach Chris Dawson (adawson@wcpss.net) 

Summer workout information/calendar can be found on the football page under 

broughtonathletics.com. 

The first official date of fall practice begins August 1 from 7:30am-10am at Broughton 

High School. 

 

VOLLEYBALL: 

 Contact:  Coach Drew Hermanson (dahermanson@wcpss.net) 

Tryouts will be held in the Holliday Gym 8/1/22-8/2/22.  Varsity 10am-Noon, JV 1pm-

3pm 

 

TENNIS: 

 Contact: Coach Mary Virginia Liles (mliles@wcpss.net) 

Tryouts will be held at the Broughton Tennis Courts on 8/1/22-8/4/22 from 8:30am-

10:30am 

 

MEN’S SOCCER: 

 Contact: Coach Michael Cantrell (mcantrell@wcpss.net) 

Please visit the men’s soccer page on broughtonathletics.com to complete an interest 

form, sign up for the calendar and view summer workout information. 

Tryouts will be held at Broughton High School from 10am-11:30am on 8/1 and 8/2/22, 

and from 5:30pm-7pm on 8/3/22. 
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CHEERLEADING: 

 Contact: Varsity Coach Marge Elvers (melvers@wcpss.net) 

    JV Coach Mary Elizabeth Sparrow (msparrow@wcpss.net) 

 

Summer workouts will be held on Wednesdays from 3pm-4:15pm in the small gym at 

Broughton.  

Tumbling will be held at Cheer Extreme from 4:30-5:30 on Wednesday evenings.  

Additional open gyms will be held from 3pm-5pm 7/27, 7/28, 7/29 from 3pm-5pm. 

Tryouts will be held in the small gym at Broughton from 3pm-5pm on 8/1/22 and 8/2/22 

and from 4pm-7:30pm on 8/3/22. 

 

CROSS COUNTRY: 

 Contact:  Coach Dave Christian (dchristian@wcpss.net) 

 Summer workouts begin 6/25/22 at Umstead Park at 8:30am 

 Tryouts/practice begin 8/1/22 at Broughton High School Track from 8:30am-10:30am 

 Important Dates 2022: 
New Runner / Parent Meeting: Thursday - June 2nd @ 6:00 PM  
Video call link: https://meet.google.com/zjx-fewx-yvo 
 
Please visit the cross country page on broughtonathletics.com for additional 
information. 

 

 

 

PLEASE VISIT SPECIFIC SPORTS PAGES ON 

BROUGHTONATHLETICS.COM FOR INFORMATION ON 

OFF SEASON WORKOUTS FOR SPORTS NOT LISTED. 
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